Access Board, construction of greenways on 
steep slopes is often prohibitively expensive. 
The ubiquity of steep slopes in the study area 
prompted the steering committee to focus 
on potential routes that follow the river, rail 
lines, and road.

Private Land Challenge

Seven hundred and forty-seven (747) parcels 
are located completely or partially within 
the Study Area. As of December 2024, these 
parcels are owned by 482 different owners. 
The division of land in the Study Area into 
many small parcels owned by many different 
owners will make right-of-way negotiations